FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OM8 0551-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
✓ New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Henn, Dale R.	01/14/2002		
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	•		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Humanetics Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiVing party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
of a domestic representative is attached.			
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Acidress (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Chanhassen	MN 55317		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	MANUAL MA		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
·			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 1053-1027, Washington, D.C. 20803. See OMB 700010162 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover species information of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D.C. 208066

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(651) 426-2400	
Name Sherrill Law Offices	***************************************		
Address (line 1) 4756 Banning Avenue, Suite 212		,	
Address (line 2) White Bear Lake, MN 55110			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark If	additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). It Number(s)	
09/683,070			
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	t Application, enter the date the patent applica	ntion Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	ed Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the eposit Account Number:	192020	
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original doραment. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.	Will Various		
Michael S. Sherrill Name of Person Signing	Signature	January 29, 2002 Date	
Tunic or i croon organing	o ignature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 012349 FRAME: 0067

Docket No.: [File No.]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dale R. Henn, residing at 5608 Elliot Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55417, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I have executed an application for United States Letters which is entitled TREATMENT OF MENORRHAGIA, HYPERMENORRHEA, DYSMENORRHEA AND MENSTRUAL MIGRAINES BY THE ADMINISTRATION OF AN ANTIBACTERIAL MILK PRODUCT, filed November 15, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 09/683,070; and

WHEREAS, Humanetics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 18894 Lake Drive East, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application and any United States Letters Patent resulting therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent including all divisions, continuations, and renewals thereof, (ii) all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, (iii) all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, (iv) all reissues or extensions of such Letters Patents, (v) all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and/or improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and (vi) all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed.

> **PATENT REEL: 012349 FRAME: 0068**

an.29. 2002 4:28PM

I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

SUSAN K. STRAITON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 01/29/2002